
‭2024–25 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING CALENDAR‬
‭BEAVERTON SCHOOL BOARD‬

‭Board Business Meetings‬

‭Tuesday, August 13, 2024‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, September 17, 2024‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, October 8, 2024‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, November 12, 2024‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, December 10, 2024‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, January 14, 2025‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, February 11, 2025‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, March 11, 2025‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, April 8, 2025‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tuesday, May 13, 2025‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular Business Meeting‬

‭Tue., June 10,‬‭Monday, June 2,‬‭2025‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬ ‭Regular‬‭Business Meeting‬

‭Additional Potential Board Sessions‬

‭Prior to each business meeting‬ ‭5:45 p.m.‬ ‭Board Session TBD‬

‭Tuesday, August 27, 2024‬ ‭12:00 p.m.‬ ‭Board Retreat‬

‭Tuesday, January 28, 2025‬ ‭2:00 p.m.‬ ‭Board Retreat‬

‭Tuesday, April 22, 2025‬ ‭5:45 p.m.‬ ‭Board Session TBD‬

‭Tue., May 27,‬‭Thursday, May 22, 2025‬ ‭5:45 p.m.‬ ‭Budget‬‭Committee / Board Session TBD‬

‭Additional dates may be scheduled as needed.‬

‭The board holds regular business meetings once per month. The board also will meet as needed for work sessions, study sessions, special‬
‭meetings and/or executive sessions prior to board business meetings and on selected additional dates. This meeting schedule may be adjusted‬
‭and additional meetings may be scheduled if needed.‬

‭Unless otherwise announced, board meetings will be held at the Beaverton School District Administrative Office at 1260 Waterhouse Ave. in‬
‭Beaverton and will be livestreamed for virtual viewing. Executive sessions are not open to the public to attend or view.‬

‭The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities.  A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired, or for other accommodations for‬
‭persons with disabilities, should be made at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. Please contact the Community Involvement Office at 503-356-4360.‬

‭Calendar approved May 28, 2024‬
‭Revisions approved _____, 2024‬

‭Belong. Believe. Achieve.‬

‭Beaverton School District does not discriminate in any programs or activities on any basis protected by law, including but not limited to an individual's actual or‬
‭perceived race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, national or ethnic origin, marital status, age, mental or physical disability,‬
‭pregnancy, familial status, economic status, veteran status, or because of a perceived or actual association with any other persons within these protected classes.‬


